regarding enforcement. 
ACTION: Councillor Nightingale 
Other issues discussed concerned increasing staff wages; hire fees at the 
Pavilion and whether to continue with the current Ranger programme. 
Following these discussions it was RESOLVED to leave the Precept at £65,000 
(Sixty five thousand pounds) Proposed NP Seconded JB Unanimous 

141.2017         Parish Communication and election preparation 
With some Councillors expressing the wish to step down at the next election in 
May Councillor Bow suggested that there may not be sufficient Councillors and